Ch.

10 LAWS OF MARYLAND

General Fund Appropriation.........
Special Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are appropriated in the

Laboratories Administration
budget to pay for services
provided by this program.

Authorization is hereby granted
to use these receipts as special
funds for operating expenses in
this program.

SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL

32.12.08.01 Services and Institutional

Operations

General Fund Appropriation.........
Special Fund Appropriation.........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are appropriated in the
Central Laundry Pre-Release Unit
and the State Department of
Education budgets to pay for
services provided by this
program. Authorization is hereby
granted to use these receipts as
special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL

32.12.09.01 Services and Institutional

Operations
General Fund Appropriation.........

Special Fund Appropriation.........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

Funds are appropriated in various
State agency budgets to pay for
services provided by this
program. Authorization is hereby
granted to use these receipts - as
special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

32.12.09.08 Tawes-Bland Br?ant Program

- 1278 -

13,500,196
158,549

13,658,745

CENTER

52,625,210

332,700

48,548

53,006, 458

CENTER

3275475959
32,526,565
235,348
23,487

32-806-794

32,785,400




