LAWS OF MARYLAND

Ch. 10

•		
General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation	13,500,196 158,549	13,658,745
Funds are appropriated in the Laboratories Administration budget to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.		
SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL	CENTER	
32.12.08.01 Services and Institutional		
Operations General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation Federal Fund Appropriation	52,625,210 332,700 48,548	53,006,458
Funds are appropriated in the Central Laundry Pre-Release Unit and the State Department of Education budgets to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.		
SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL	CENTER	
32.12.09.01 Services and Institutional		
Operations General Fund Appropriation	32,547,959 32,526,565	
Special Fund Appropriation Federal Fund Appropriation	235,348 23,487	32,806,794 32,785,400
Funds are appropriated in various State agency budgets to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.		

32.12.09.08 Tawes-Bland Bryant Program